
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y 4/5 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELUSIVE BEC Last start placegetter LIT, 08/10/2022, R6, Y 3Y 1Y 6P 4/1/2L. Absalom 540492 5/4118

 2 YASS QUEEN 2 Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R2, Y 2Y 1Y 6P 5/4J. Chapman 544504 1/0119

 3 ALMOST BLUE 1 Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7P 7Y 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/294

 4 ON THE OVERPASS Last start Provincial winner TEM, 17/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 7Y 5/4D. Wort 554914 1/081

 5 QUEUE FOR QUIDS Dropping in grade COO, 03/10/2022, R8, Y 7P 4Y 6Y 5/1J. Lee 526259 6/5125

 6 GUMBOOT Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R3, Y 7Y 6P 1Y 5/2P. Roach 538981 3/2139

 7 KEEPING SECRETS 1 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4A. King 543177 1/0124

 8 HIDDEN QUALITY Weighted points score RIS, 03/09/2022, R8, Y 8Y 8P 2P 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0105

 9 KANTIKI STAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R6, Y 5Y 8P 6Y 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/099

 10 SKAIKRU 2 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 3Y 6Y 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/088

 11 IVANKA Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R4, Y 5Y 2Y 7Y 5/4R. Gold 535162 1/083

 12 OUR SOOKY Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4Y 7Y 5/2C. Rushworth 532778 4/378

 13 URALLA 2 Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/076

 14 FORGOT TO TAP Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R4, Y 6Y 3Y 6Y 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/074

 15 CLOUD BY DAY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/10/2022, R8, Y 5Y 6P 7Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 2/168

 16 COOL COLLECTION 2 Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6P 6Y 5/3A. Mathias 537855 2/159

 17 MY OWN CARGO 1 Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6Y 8P 5/4R. Sonter 521391 2/152

 18 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 7Y 7Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/046

 19 DON'T TRY ME 1 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 5Y 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y 5 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YASS QUEEN 2 Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R2, Y 2Y 1Y 6P 5/4J. Chapman 544504 1/0119

 2 ALMOST BLUE 1 Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R4, Y 3Y 7P 7Y 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/294

 3 ON THE OVERPASS Last start Provincial winner TEM, 17/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 7Y 5/4D. Wort 554914 1/081

 4 QUEUE FOR QUIDS Dropping in grade COO, 03/10/2022, R8, Y 7P 4Y 6Y 5/1J. Lee 526259 6/5125

 5 GUMBOOT Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R3, Y 7Y 6P 1Y 5/2P. Roach 538981 3/2139

 6 KEEPING SECRETS 1 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R3, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4A. King 543177 1/0124

 7 HIDDEN QUALITY Weighted points score RIS, 03/09/2022, R8, Y 8Y 8P 2P 5/4C. Rushworth 532781 1/0105

 8 KANTIKI STAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R6, Y 5Y 8P 6Y 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/099

 9 SKAIKRU 2 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 3Y 6Y 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/088

 10 IVANKA Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R4, Y 5Y 2Y 7Y 5/4R. Gold 535162 1/083

 11 OUR SOOKY Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4Y 7Y 5/2C. Rushworth 532778 4/378

 12 URALLA 2 Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/076

 13 FORGOT TO TAP Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R4, Y 6Y 3Y 6Y 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/074

 14 CLOUD BY DAY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/10/2022, R8, Y 5Y 6P 7Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 2/168

 15 COOL COLLECTION 2 Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6P 6Y 5/3A. Mathias 537855 2/159

 16 MY OWN CARGO 1 Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6Y 8P 5/4R. Sonter 521391 2/152

 17 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 7Y 7Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/046

 18 DON'T TRY ME 1 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 5Y 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y NG 287 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ACTIVE NUGGET Grade order Grade 4 1Y 5P 8P 4/1/2A. Mathias 531171 5/4170

 2 HAY HAY Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1Y 1Y 5/1R. Board 542376 4/3214

 3 SHINING STAR Grade order Grade 5 2Y 1Y 8P 5/3R. Board 546856 2/1150

 4 KENSA LASS Grade order Grade 5 1Y 6P 5P 5/2P. Roach 547869 3/2146

 5 FLYING RYAN Grade order Grade 5 6P 2Y 3P 5/4D. Wort 550286 2/1138

 6 LITTLE LOKI Grade order Grade 5 2Y 2Y 4P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0124

 7 KEEPING SECRETS 2 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 5P 5/4A. King 543177 1/0124

 8 HONEY MONEY Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 5P 5/1R. Thomas 522069 4/2111

 9 ZOLA BUD Grade order Grade 5 3Y 7Y 8Y 5/4R. Gold 532777 2/1101

 10 ALMOST BLUE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 7P 7Y 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/294
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y 5 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPREME TIGER Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R1, Y 2Y 1Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 1/0149

 2 YASS QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R2, Y 2Y 1Y 6P 5/4J. Chapman 544504 1/0119

 3 WINLOCK ALEX Last start placegetter LIT, 17/09/2022, R3, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0110

 4 MAD MONDAY Last start Provincial winner BAT, 10/10/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4T. Anderson 539891 1/084

 5 MY OWN CARGO 2 Unrequired at last meeting LIT, 15/10/2022, R6, Y 5Y 6Y 8P 5/4R. Sonter 521391 2/152

 6 BEEN BLOCKED 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R3, P 5P 4Y 5P 5/4A. Byrnes 542494 2/1148

 7 MY NAME'S JACKIE Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R5, Y 4Y 7P 3P 5/4L. Absalom 548794 1/0115

 8 BLAKEY BOY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 4Y 5/4R. Thomas 533639 2/1114

 9 KANTIKI STAR 1 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R6, Y 5Y 8P 6Y 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/099

 10 SKAIKRU 1 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 3Y 6Y 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/088

 11 DREAM LOVER Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 6Y 6P 6P 5/4S. Kirby 537096 1/087

 12 TIGGERLONG JEWEL Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R6, Y 6Y 5P 8P 5/1S. Kirby 523141 3/278

 13 URALLA 1 Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/076

 14 CLOUD BY DAY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/10/2022, R8, Y 5Y 6P 7Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 2/168

 15 FREE ROAD 2 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R9, Y 8Y 5Y 8P 5/3P. Roach 529539 4/167

 16 COOL COLLECTION 1 Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6P 6Y 5/3A. Mathias 537855 2/159

 17 KARTER'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 7Y 7Y 5Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/046

 18 DON'T TRY ME 2 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 5Y 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y NG 414 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG TOWN SHELLY Grade order Grade 3 1Y 4P 5P 3/1/2I. Robinson 545259 5/3122

 2 POLISH PIEROGI Grade order Grade 4 2Y 1P 4P 4/1/2A. Provest 530493 4/2186

 3 LADY CHARM Grade order Grade 4 7P 3Y 6P 4/1/2J. Chapman 548363 3/098

 4 OPAL GLITTER Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1Y 1Y 5/1J. Buttsworth 552463 4/3187

 5 HIS ALL THAT Grade order Grade 5 6P 2Y 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 544709 2/1180

 6 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Grade order Grade 5 1Y 4P 1P 5/3A. King 537824 3/2164

 7 BEEN BLOCKED 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4Y 5P 5/4A. Byrnes 542494 2/1148

 8 WHO'S MY MOTHER Grade order Grade 5 3Y 4P 7P 5/1F. Micallef 532698 4/3101

 9 TRICKY SHACOBY Grade order Grade 5 2Y 7P 6M 5/3D. Northey 495454 3/194

 10 SHYLA'S MATE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6Y 4Y 5/4B. Stanford 537701 1/085
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y NG 506 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK EYE JACK Grade order Grade 2 1Y 1P 4M 2/1/2A. Provest 520497 19/9237

 2 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Grade order Grade 2 1Y 1P 6P 2/1/2D. Wort 551367 7/3212

 3 WE FIX PIPES Grade order Grade 2 1Y 5P 4P 2/1/2A. Provest 532448 7/4131

 4 BARTON Grade order Grade 3 2Y 3P 4P 3/1/2L. Worthy 535116 6/5213

 5 CLUB MODEL 2 Grade order Grade 3 3Y 2P 4C 3/1/2S. Morgan 543273 7/3207

 6 BOMB DIGGITY Grade order Grade 3 7P 4P 2P 3/1/2T. Anderson 539895 6/0150

 7 MICKY LEAP 2 Grade order Grade 4 3Y 1P 1P 4/1/2P. Steedman 553062 4/3239

 8 PATONGA DAVE Grade order Grade 4 2Y 3P 6P 4/1/2J. Simpson 540916 6/1168

 9 SPREAD MY WINGS Grade order Grade 5 2Y 4P (FEL)P 5/4B. Cook 540973 2/0201

 10 LITHGOW ROAD Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 2C 5/4P. Roach 550726 1/0195
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y NG 506 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HUNDRED DEGREES Weighted points score WPK, 12/10/2022, R9, M 4M 5M 4P 2/1/2S. Swain 523413 9/7107

 2 CLUB MODEL 1 Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R9, Y 3Y 2P 4C 3/1/2S. Morgan 543273 7/3207

 3 LOADS OF PROMISE Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1Y 1P 3/1/2L. Absalom 548793 6/0212

 4 MOTOR CITY TITAN 1 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R12, Y 4Y 2P 6P 3/1/1T. Anderson 541337 5/0202

 5 MOTOR CITY MOSSY Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R9, Y 6Y 2P 4P 3/1/1T. Anderson 533154 6/2198

 6 ALL TOO COLD 1 Weighted points score BAT, 10/10/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 4P 3/1/2P. Barnes 530606 9/1144

 7 MICKY LEAP 1 Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R12, Y 3Y 1P 1P 4/1/2P. Steedman 553062 4/3239

 8 RESERVOIR GOLD 2 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R9, Y 7Y 5P 5P 4/1/1P. Barnes 539774 6/1148
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y 2 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SO ELEGANT Last start placegetter LIT, 08/10/2022, R7, Y 3Y 2P 4P 2/1/2R. Board 546857 10/9251

8 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 19 October 2022 - 08:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y 3 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEEKS STAR Last start winner LIT, 08/10/2022, R6, Y 1Y 6P 5P 3/1/2J. Glover 548627 5/4180

 2 I'M BIG DEAL Weighted points score BAT, 19/09/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 3P 3/1/2D. Wort 542724 8/7189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y M 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start placegetter LIT, 15/10/2022, R2, Y 3Y 2Y 3P M/1J. Buttsworth 553861 0/0122

 2 LITTLE VENUS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 08/10/2022, R2, Y

LIT, 17/09/2022, R1, Y

5Y 3Y 2Y M/1J. Buttsworth 556910 0/0110

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 5P 7Y 3Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/064

 4 RIVERSIDE SUPER Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R2, Y 4Y 5Y 4Y M/1M. Williams 525893 0/064

 5 HARTLEY ZIN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 4Y M/1E. Anderson 531653 0/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y 3 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOTOR CITY TITAN 2 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R12, Y 4Y 2P 6P 3/1/2T. Anderson 541337 5/4202

 2 RESERVOIR GOLD 1 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R9, Y 7Y 5P 5P 3/1/2P. Barnes 539774 6/4148

 3 MERCATOR CLOSER Weighted points score BAT, 03/10/2022, R12, M 5M 7P 1P 3/1/2J. Chapman 499352 19/8148

11 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 19 October 2022 - 08:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y 4 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPLOCK Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 1P 4/1/2J. Chapman 548364 3/0189

 2 ALL TOO COLD 2 Weighted points score BAT, 10/10/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 4P 4/1/2P. Barnes 530606 9/7144
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y M 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 5P 7Y 3Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/064

 2 MINI ROCK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2022, R1, Y 8P 3Y 6Y M/1A. Byrnes 544711 0/060

 3 HARTLEY ZIN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 15/10/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 4Y M/1E. Anderson 531653 0/064

 4 DOLLY'S ANGEL Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R2, P 7P 7Y 8Y M/1A. Byrnes 544710 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 22 October 2022

Y 5 506 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLAKEY BOY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 4Y 5/4R. Thomas 533639 2/0114

 2 FREE ROAD 1 Weighted points score LIT, 15/10/2022, R9, Y 8Y 5Y 8P 5/3P. Roach 529539 4/267
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